THE DATASHEET OF
PI5C16211AEX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 PS7050E                   07/25/05
PI5C16211
24-Bit Bus Switch
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI5C16211 is a 24-bit bus switch designed

5 PS7050E                   07/25/05
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Package Description
PI5C16211A A 56-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI5C16211AE A Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI5C16211K K 56-pin 173-mil wide TVSOP
PI5C16211KE K Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 173-mil wide TVSOP
PI5C16211V V 56-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
PI5C16211VE V Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. For Tape and Reel, include 'x' at the end of the part number.
Packaging Mechanical: 56-pin SSOP (V)
0.25
0.20
.025 BSC
0.635
.008
.008
.016
0-8˚
0.20
0.40
.110 2.79
.010
Gauge Plane
.291
.299
X.XX
X.XX
DENOTES DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
7.39
7.59
.396
.416
10.06
10.56
.02
.04
0.51
1.01
.015
.025
0.381
0.635
.720
.730
18.29
18.54
.008
.0135
0.20
0.34
1
56
x 45˚
Nom.
Max
06-0230
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View PI5C16211AEX on WIN SOURCE
Diodes Incorporated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management